
 

 

 
 

 
PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO 

 
10.00 AM - DYDD MAWRTH, 31 AWST 2021 

 
Y BELL TRWY TEAMS 

 

 
RHAID GOSOD POB FFÔN SYMUDOL AR Y MODD DISTAW AR 

GYFER PARHAD Y CYFARFOD 
 
 Rhan 1 

 
1.  Croeso a galw’r rhestr   

 
2.  Datganiadau o fuddiannau   

 
3.  Cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol  (Tudalennau 5 - 10) 

20/07/2021 

27/07/2021 
10/08/2021 
 

4.  Gwneud cais am ymweliad(au) safle gan y ceisiadau a gyflwynwyd   
 

 Adroddiad/au'r Pennaeth Cynllunio a Diogelu’r Cyhoedd 
 

 Adran A - Materion i'w Penderfynu 
 

 Ceisiadau Cynllunio wedi'u hargymell ar gyfer Cymeradwyaeth 
 
5.  Cais Rhif. P2021/0226 - Afan Lido  (Tudalennau 11 - 52) 

Adeiladu 137 o anheddau ynghyd â gwaith ffyrdd, parcio, tirlunio ac 
isadeiledd cysylltiedig ar hen safle Afan Lido a thir i'r de-ddwyrain, 
gerllaw Ffordd y Dywysoges Margaret. 
 

6.  Cais Rhif. P2021/0567 - 4 Stryd Dalrymple,  (Tudalennau 53 - 60) 

Newid defnydd o anhedd-dŷ (C3) i gartref plant (C2) yn 4 Stryd 
Dalrymple, Aberafan, Port Talbot SA12 6DY. 

AGENDA 



 
 
7.  Cais Rhif. P2021/0584 - 49 Heol Talbot  (Tudalennau 61 - 68) 

Newid defnydd y lloriau cyntaf a'r ail lawr o swyddfeydd i lety 
lloches brys yn 49 Heol Talbot, Port Talbot SA13 1HN. 
 

8.  Eitemau brys   
Unrhyw eitemau brys yn ôl disgresiwn y Cadeirydd yn unol ag 
Adran 100B(4)(b) o Ddeddf Llywodraeth Lleol 1972. 
 

 
K.Jones 

Prif Weithredwr 
 

Canolfan Ddinesig 
Port Talbot Dydd Mawrth, 24 Awst 2021 
 
 



 
 
Aelodaeth Pwyllgor:  
 
Cadeirydd: S.Paddison 

 
Is-Gadeirydd: 
 

S.Pursey 
 

Aelodau: 
 

Councillors D.Keogh, R.Mizen, S.Bamsey, 
R.Davies, S.K.Hunt, A.N.Woolcock, C.Williams, 
S.Renkes, M.Protheroe a/ac R.L.Taylor 
 

Aelod Cabinet: Councillor A.Wingrave 
 
Gwneud cais i siarad yng nghyfarfod y Pwyllgor Cynllunio 
 
Mae gan y cyhoedd hawl i fynd i'r cyfarfod ac annerch y pwyllgor yn unol â 
gweithdrefn gytunedig y cyngor sydd ar gael yn www.npt.gov.uk/planning.   
 
Os hoffech siarad yn y Pwyllgor Cynllunio ynghylch cais yr adrod
[...]

(Y BELL TRWY TEAMS) 
 

Aelodau’n bresennol:  Dydd Mawrth, 20 Gorffennaf 2021 
 
 
Cadeirydd: Aelod S.Paddison 

 
Is-gadeirydd: Aelod S.Pursey 

 
Cynghorydd: D.Keogh, R.Mizen, R.Davies, S.K.Hunt, 

A.N.Woolcock, S.Renkes a/ac M.Protheroe 
 

Aelodau Lleol: Aelod C.James (Briton Ferry East;) 
 

Swyddogion yn 
bresennol: 
 

C.Morris, S.Ball, M.Shaw, J.Griffiths, S.Evans, 
G.White a/ac T.Davies 
 

 

 
1. COFNODION Y CYFARFOD BLAENOROL  

 
PENDERFYNWYD:       Cymeradwyo cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol 

a gynhaliwyd ar 8 Mehefin 2021 fel cofnod 
cywir. 

 
 

2. GWNEUD CAIS AM YMWELIAD (AU) SAFLE GAN Y CEISIADAU 
A GYFLWYNWYD  
 
PENDERFYNWYD: Peidio â chynnal unrhyw ymweliadau safle ar y 

ceisiadau a gyflwynwyd i'r Pwyllgor heddiw. 
 
 

3. TAFLEN DDIWYGIADAU  
 
Sylwer: Dosbarthwyd taflen ddiwygio mewn perthynas â chais rhif  
P2019/0637 cyn y cyfarfod, yr oedd y Cadeirydd wedi rhoi amser 
digonol i'r aelodau ei darllen, mewn perthynas ag eitem y cais ar yr 
agenda a gyhoeddwyd. Roedd y Cadeirydd wedi rhoi caniatâd iddi 
gael ei dosbarthu/hystyried yn ystod y cyfarfod heddiw am y 
rhesymau a'r amgylchiadau arbennig canlynol: nid oedd am ohirio 
unrhyw geisiadau ac roedd am sicrhau bod aelodau’n ystyried yr holl 

Tudalen5

Eitem yr Agenda3



 

Dydd Maw rth, 20 Gorffennaf 2021 

wybodaeth berthnasol ychwanegol cyn gwneud unrhyw benderfyniad 
yn ystod y cyfarfod. 
 
 

4. P2021/0637 - 161 NEATH ROAD, LLANSAWEL, CASTELL-NEDD  
 
Rhoddodd swyddogion gyflwyniad i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio ar y cais hwn 
(Newid o ddefnydd preswyl (Defnydd Dosbarth C3) i dŷ 5 ystafell 
wely Amlfeddiannaeth (HMO) (Defnydd Dosbarth C4) yn 161 Neath 
Road, Llansawel, Castell-nedd SA11 2BX) fel y manylir yn yr 
adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd. 
 
Roedd aelod y ward lleol yn bresennol i roi ei sylwadau. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD: Yn unol ag argymhellion y swyddogion, a’r 

amodau a nodir yn yr adroddiad a 
ddosbarthwyd, y dylid cymeradwyo Cais Rhif 
P2021/0637. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CADEIRYDD 

Tudalen6



PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO 
 

(YBELL TRWY TEAMS) 
 

Aelodau’n bresennol:  Dydd Mawrth, 27 Gorffennaf 2021 
 
 
Cadeirydd: Aelod S.Paddison 

 
Is-gadeirydd: Aelod S.Pursey 

 
Cynghorydd: D.Keogh, R.Mizen, S.Bamsey, R.Davies, 

S.K.Hunt, A.N.Woolcock a/ac S.Renkes 
 

Aelod CDU/CDLl: Aelod A Wingrave 
 

Aelodau Lleol: Aelod D.Cawsey 
 

Swyddogion yn 
bresennol: 

S.Ball, M.Shaw, R.MacGregor, J.Griffiths, 
S.Evans, D.Thomas, G.White a/ac T.Davies 

  
 

 
 
1. GWNEUD CAIS AM YMWELIAD (AU) SAFLE GAN Y CEISIADAU 

A GYFLWYNWYD  
 
PENDERFYNWYD:  Peidio â chynnal unrhyw ymweliadau safle ar y 

ceisiadau a gyflwynwyd i'r Pwyllgor heddiw. 
 
 

2. CAIS RHIF P2021/0327 – CANOLFAN RAGORIAETH FYD-EANG 
AR GYFER RHEILFFYRDD.  
 
Gwnaeth swyddogion gyflwyniad i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio ar y cais hwn 
(Datblygiad Canolfan Ragoriaeth Fyd-eang ar gyfer Rheilffyrdd) a 
fydd yn cynnwys dau drac prawf cyfluniad dolen a fydd yn drac profi 
wagenni cyflymder uchel wedi'i drydanu, 6.9km o hyd, a thrac profi 
isadeiledd cyflymder isel wedi'i drydanu o 4.5km, gyda chyfarpar 
gwifren uwchben (OLE) ac amgylchedd profi gorsaf platfform deuol; 
ynghyd â swyddfeydd gweithrediadau a rheoli (gan gynnwys llety a 
lles staff), 2 gaban siyntwyr, ymchwil a datblygu, addysg a 
hyfforddiant, cilffyrdd storio wagenni a chyfleusterau cynnal a 
chadw/glanhau/datgomisynu; a draeniad cysylltiedig, mynedfeydd 

Tudalen7



 

Dydd Maw rth, 27 Gorffennaf 2021 

mewnol i gerbydau, cysylltiad rheilffordd llinell leol, parcio i staff ac 
ymwelwyr, goleuadau, isadeiledd trydanol (gan gynnwys is-orsafoedd 
a chyflenwadau ategion a newidyddion ymyl y llinell, ffensys 
(diogeledd y perimedr, gwrth-acwstig ac i rwystro anifeiliaid), gwella'r 
tir a thirlunio caled a meddal, ynghyd â dymchwel 
adeiladau/adeileddau sy'n bodoli (cais traws-ffiniol sy'n effeithio ar dir 
o fewn ffiniau gweinyddol Castell-nedd Port Talbot a Chyngor Sir 
Powys) gweler Cais CS Powys, cyfeirnod 21/0559/OUT) ar Dir yn 
Safle Glo Brig Nant Helen, Powys ac o'i gwmpas a Chanolfan 
Ddosbarthu Onllwyn, Castell-nedd Port Talbot.) fel y manylir yn yr 
adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd. 
 
Roedd yr Aelod Ward lleol yn bresennol i wneud ei sylwadau yn 
ogystal â'r asiant a'r ymgeisydd, y siaradodd y ddau ohonynt 
ynghylch y cais. 
 
PENDERFYNWYD: Yn unol ag argymhellion y swyddogion, a’r 

amodau a nodir yn yr adroddiad a 
ddosbarthwyd, y dylid cymeradwyo Cais Rhif 
P2021/0327. 

 
 
 
 
 
 

CADEIRYDD 

Tudalen8



PWYLLGOR CYNLLUNIO

(O BELL TRWY TEAMS)

Aelodau’n bresennol: Dydd Mawrth, 10 Awst 2021

Cadeirydd: Aelod S.Paddison

Is-gadeirydd: Aelod S.Pursey

Cynghorydd: S.K.Hunt, A.N.Woolcock, S.Renkes, 
M.Protheroe, R.L.Taylor a/ac C.Williams

Aelodau Lleol: Aelod N.T.Hunt (Aberavon) a/ac S.Lynch 
(Aberavon)

Swyddogion yn 
bresennol:

C.Morris, R.MacGregor, J.Griffiths, R.Borthwick, 
M.Fury a/ac T.Davies

1. DATGANIADAU O FUDDIANNAU 

Gwnaeth yr aelod canlynol ddatganiad o fudd ar ddechrau'r cyfarfod:

Y Cynghorydd S 
Renkes 

Parthed: Cais Cynllunio Rhif P2021/0406, 
gan mai hi yw'r Aelod Ward Lleol a alwodd 
y cais i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio. Nid oedd o'r 
farn bod ei fudd yn niweidiol felly roedd yn 
gallu pleidleisio a siarad.

2. COFNODION Y CYFARFOD BLAENOROL 

PENDERFYNWYD:    Gohirio cofnodion y cyfarfodydd blaenorol a 
gynhaliwyd ar 20 Gorffennaf a 27 Gorffennaf, 
2021, i'w hystyried mewn cyfarfod yn y 
dyfodol.

Tudalen9



Dydd Mawrth, 10 Awst 2021

3. TAFLEN DDIWYGIADAU 

Sylwer: Dosbarthwyd taflen ddiwygio mewn perthynas â chais rhif 
P2021/0406 cyn y cyfarfod, a rhoddodd y Cadeirydd amser digonol i'r 
aelodau ei darllen, mewn perthynas ag eitemau'r cais ar yr agenda a 
gyhoeddwyd, rhoddodd y Cadeirydd ganiatâd i'w dosbarthu/hystyried 
yn ystod y cyfarfod heddiw, oherwydd y rhesymau a'r sefyllfa benodol 
lle nad oedd am ohirio unrhyw geisiadau ac i sicrhau y gall aelodau 
ystyried yr holl wybodaeth berthnasol ychwanegol cyn gwneud 
unrhyw benderfyniad yn ystod y cyfarfod.

4. CAIS RHIF. P2021/0406 - 3 FERNFIELD, BAGLAN 

Gwnaeth swyddogion gyflwyniad i'r Pwyllgor Cynllunio ar y cais hwn 
(Cynnydd yn uchder crib y byngalo presennol i ddarparu llety yn y to, 
estyniadau cefn deulawr ynghyd â garej drwy'r ystlyslun â theras ar y 
to, a gwaith cynnal cysylltiedig yn Bayview, 3 Fernfield, Baglan, SA12 
8AL.) fel y manylir yn yr adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd.

Gwnaed sylwadau gan siaradwr cofrestredig, a gweithredodd asiant 
yr ymgeisydd ei hawl i ymateb.

PENDERFYNWYD: Yn unol ag argymhellion y swyddogion, a’r 
amodau a nodir yn yr adroddiad a 
ddosbarthwyd, yn ogystal â’r diwygiadau sydd 
wedi'u cynnwys yn y Daflen Ddiwygio, y dylid 
cymeradwyo Cais Rhif. P2021/0406.

5. CAIS RHIF. P2021/0567 - 4 STRYD DALRYMPLE, ABERAFAN 

RESOLVED: That Application No. P2021/0567, be deferred 
for consideration at a future meeting.

6. GWNEUD CAIS AM YMWELIAD(AU) SAFLE GAN Y CEISIADAU A 
GYFLWYNWYD 

PENDERFYNWYD:     Gohirio Cais Rhif P2021/0567, i'w ystyried 
mewn cyfarfod yn y dyfodol. 

CADEIRYDD
Tudalen10



  
  

SECTION A – MATTERS FOR DECISION 
 
Planning Applications Recommended For Approval 

 

APPLICATION NO: P2021/0226 DATE: 14/04/2021 

PROPOSAL: Construction of 137 dwellings and associated, roads, parking, 
landscaping and infrastructure 

LOCATION: Former Afan Lido Site and land to the South East, adjacent to 
Princess Margaret Way 

APPLICANT: Persimmon Homes West Wales 

TYPE: Full Plans 

WARD: Sandfields East 

 
BACKGROUND INFORMATION 
 
This application is reported to Members as a major application of public interest, and for 
transparency due to the fact that the site is currently owned by the Council. 
 
SITE AND CONTEXT 
 
The application site is a brownfield site measuring 3.1 Ha which lies towards the 
Southern end of Aberavon beach and incorporates the former Afan Lido Leisure Centre 
site and land to the south of Channel view, including an area which has been used for 
overspill car parking. 
 
The site is divided into two parcels of land which is divided by Channel View. Th
[...]
lan. 

 
30. Any gates shall be of a type which open inward only and can be seen through, 

and shall be retained as such thereafter. 
 
  Reason: 

In the interest of highway and pedestrian safety and to ensure compliance with 
Policy TR2 of the Neath Port Talbot Local Development Plan. 

 
 

Tudalen51



  
  

31. No detached garage is to be converted to residential use unless a scheme for 
replacement car parking has been submitted to and approved in writing by the 
Local Planning Authority.  The scheme shall be implemented prior to any 
conversion works commencing. 

 
  Reason: 

In the interest of highway and pedestrian safety, to ensure sufficient car parking 
and to ensure compliance with Policy TR2 of the Neath Port Talbot Local 
Development Plan. 

 
32. No trees shall be planted within the footway nor any trees be planted within 2m 

of the back of footway unless a suitable root barrier has been provided. 
 

Reason: 
In the interest of highway and pedestrian safety and to ensure compliance with 
Policy TR2 of the Neath Port Talbot Local Development Plan. 

Tudalen52



SECTION A – MATTERS FOR DECISION 
 
Planning Applications Recommended For Approval  

 

APPLICATION NO: P2021/0567 DATE: 07/06/2021 

PROPOSAL: Change of use from a Dwellinghouse (C3) to a children's home 
(C2) 

LOCATION: 4 Dalrymple Street, Aberavon, Port Talbot, SA12 6DY    

APPLICANT: Mr Simon Bujega  - Bespoke Care Group Ltd 

TYPE: Full Plans        

WARD: Aberavon           

 
BACKGROUND 
 
Cllr Stephanie Lynch requested on 14th July 2021 that this application be determined 
at Planning Committee having regard to the proposal potentially creating anti-social 
behaviour and its effect on highway and pedestrian safety by virtue of its limited 
parking provision. 
 
The ‘call-in’ Panel subsequently met and agreed on 2nd August 2021 that the 
application should be determined at Planning Committee on the above grounds. 
 
The Planning Committee resolved on 10th August 2021 that the application be deferred 
for consideration at a later meeting. There have been no changes made to the report, 
other than the single typographical error highlighted in the previous amendment sheet. 
 
SITE AND CONTEXT 
 
The application site relates to a terraced residential property located at 4 Dalrymple 
Street, Aberavon, Port Talbot, SA12 6DY. 
 
Council records show the premises has historically been occupied as a House of 
Multiple Occupation (HMO) between at least 2000 until 2019 with all of the 
enforcement interactions concerning the property by the Environmental Health, 
Housing Enforcement Team having been conducted on the basis of it being a HMO.  
Therefore it should be noted that for most of the last 2 decades, multiple occupancy 
has been the norm at this premises, although in planning terms its authorised use is a 
Class C3 dwelling (not a Class C4 HMO which came into effect in 2016), 
 
DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT 
 
The application seeks full planning permission for the change of use of the property 
from a residential unit (Use Class C3) to a children’s home (Use Class C2). 
 
The existing plans (below) identify that the property has three existing bedrooms at 
first floor, with the submitted documentation not detailing any external alterations to 
the property, with the only internal alterations comprising changing one of the 
bedrooms to an office.   
 
The application forms state that there will be four staff, with the applicant having 
verbally confirmed that only two staff would be present at any one time. 

Tudalen53

Eitem yr Agenda6



 
 
 
 
 

 EXISTING PROPOSED 

 
 
All plans / documents submitted in respect of this application can be viewed on the 
Council’s online register. 
 
NEGOTIATIONS 
 
None   
 
PLANNING HISTORY 
 
The application site has no relevant planning history. 
 
CONSULTATIONS 
 
Environmental Health: No objections 
 
Head of Engineering and Transport (Highways): No objections 
 
REPRESENTATIONS 
 
The neighbouring p
[...]
ed clear of obstruction and available at all times for the 
parking of vehicles associated with the use hereby permitted. 

  
 Reason 
 In the interest of highway safety and to comply with Policy BE1 of the Local 

Development Plan. 
 
Regulatory Conditions 
 
 4 The use hereby permitted shall be occupied by no more than two children in care, 

with no more than two staff present on site at any one time (other than staff 
changeovers). 

  
 Reason: 
  
 To control the intensity of use of the property, in the interest of local amentiy and 

highway safety, and to accord with Policy BE1 of the Local Development Plan. 
 

Tudalen59



Mae’r dudalen hon yn fwriadol wag



 

 

SECTION A – MATTERS FOR DECISION 
 
Planning Applications Recommended For Approval 

 

APPLICATION NO: P2021/0584 DATE: 07/06/2021 

PROPOSAL: Change of Use of First & Second Floors from Offices to 
Emergency Refuge Accommodation 

LOCATION: 49 Talbot Road, Port Talbot, SA13 1HN 

APPLICANT: DGP Properties 

TYPE: Full Plans 

WARD: Port Talbot 

 
BACKGROUND 
 
Due to the nature of the application, local objections and engagement with the local 
Ward Members, a decision has been made by Officers to report this application to 
Planning Committee for a decision. 
 
SITE AND CONTEXT 
 
The application site relates to a detached property known as 49 Talbot Road, Port 
Talbot SA13 1HN.  The building is set off the western flank of the A48, Talbot Road 
close to Port Talbot town centre.   
 
The building consists of three-storeys in total.  The ground floor contains large shop-
front style windows with two access doors.  The upper floors have previously been in 
use as offices and are now under renovation.  The eastern gable of the building 
faces onto a small access lane which allows for limited off-street parking (outside fo 
the application site boundary).  To the rear of the building lies private staff parking for 
Port Talbot Parkway station, which is located less than two hundred metres distant. 
 
DESCRIPTION OF DEVELOPMENT 
 
The application seeks full planning permission for the change of use of the first and 
second floors from office accommodation to Emergency Refuge Accommodation.   
 
Accommodation would comprise 12 individual units, with 7 units and a laundry room 
and WC at first floor, with 5 further units on the second floor, along with storage 
rooms. 
 
Each unit looks to provide everything that is required for an overnight or temporary 
short stay.  Each room contains a bed, small kitchenette and seating area.  There is 
also an en-suite which contains a shower, toilet and sink within each room (see plan 
extracts below). 
 
The proposed rooms will accommodate vulnerable individuals who are seeking 
emergency temporary refuge. The applicant has confirmed that the accommodation 
will be managed by the same registered charity who intend to occupy the ground 
floor offices.  The registered charity will provide counselling and welfare support for 
the vulnerable individuals. 
 

Tudalen61

Eitem yr Agenda7



 

 

The emphasis is upon limited stays of only a couple of nights, with the limited 
individual floor space impractical to offer anything more than that timescale.  The 
applicant’s intent is to offer a temporary solution to an individual’s homelessness, 
and to guide and steer that individual to more permanent accommodation elsewhere 
in association with local authority and housing association support networks.  
 

 
 
The proposed change of use will not require any external works or physical 
extension of the building, with the accommodation being contained within the current 
floor layout of the building, and the structure of rooms being subdivided to create 
individual occupant spaces. 
 
NEGOTIATIONS 
 
While there have been no negotiations, the applicant has on request provided a 
Management Plan, which is considered further below. 
 
PLANNING HISTORY 
 
The application site has the following relevant planning history: - 
 

 P20
[...]
own and Country 
Planning Act 1990. 

 
(2)  The development shall be carried out in accordance with the following 

approved plans and documents:  
 
- MANAGEMENT PLAN Proposed Change of Use of First & Second Floors 
from Offices to Emergency Refuge Accommodation at 49 Talbot Road, Port 
Talbot, SA13 1HN 
- Site Location Plan Drawing Number 100 
- Existing Elevations and Floor Plans, Drawing Number 300 
- Proposed floor Plan 01 

 
Reason: In the interests of clarity. 

 
(3) The residential accommodation hereby approved shall only be occupied as 

‘emergency accommodation’, which shall at all times be operated and 
managed only by a Registered Charity who occupies the ground floor offices 
within the property, and in full accordance with the provisions stipulated within 
the ‘Management Plan for Emergency Refuge Accommodation’ hereby 
approved, which shall be implemented at all times. 

 
Reason: 
In order that the use may be managed in the interests of residential amenity 
and community cohesion, and to accord with Policy BE1 of the adopted Local 
Development Plan. 

 
 

Tudalen68


	Agenda
	3 Cofnodion y cyfarfod blaenorol
	Minutes , 27/07/2021 Planning Committee
	Minutes , 10/08/2021 Planning Committee
	Cofnodion


	5 Cais Rhif. P2021/0226 - Afan Lido
	6 Cais Rhif. P2021/0567 - 4 Stryd Dalrymple,
	7 Cais Rhif. P2021/0584 - 49 Heol Talbot



Minutes of the meeting


PLANNING COMMITTEE 
 

(REMOTELY VIA TEAMS) 
 

Members Present:  31 August 2021 
 
 
Chairperson: Councillor S.Paddison 

 
Vice Chairperson: Councillor S.Pursey 

 
Councillors: D.Keogh, R.Mizen, R.Davies, S.K.Hunt, 

A.N.Woolcock, S.Renkes, M.Protheroe and 
R.L.Taylor 
 

Local Members: Councillor S.E.Freeguard (Port Talbot) and 
S.Lynch (Aberavon) 
 

Officers In 
Attendance: 
 

C.Griffiths, S.Ball, J.Griffiths, S.Jenkins, 
S.Evans and T.Davies 
 

 

 
1. MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETINGS  

 
RESOLVED: That the minutes of the previous meetings 

held on 20 July, 27 July (Special) and 10 
August 2021, be approved. 

 
 

2. TO REQUEST SITE VISIT(S) FROM THE APPLICATIONS 
PRESENTED  
 
RESOLVED: That no site visits be held on the applications 

before committee today. 
 
 

3. AMENDMENT SHEET  
 
Note: An amendment sheet in relation to Application Number: 
P2021/0226 was circulated prior to the meeting, on which the 
Chairperson had allowed sufficient time for Members to read, in 
respect of the application item on the published agenda, the 
Chairperson had permitted urgent circulation/consideration thereof at 



 

310821 

today’s meeting, the particular reasons and circumstances being not 
wanting to defer any applications and to ensure that Members take all 
extra relevant information into account before coming to any decision 
at the meeting. 
 
 

4. APPLICATION NO. P2021/0226 - AFAN LIDO  
 
Officers made a presentation to the Planning Committee on this 
Application (construction of 137 dwellings and associated, roads, 
parking, landscaping and infrastructure at former Afan Lido Site and 
land to the South East, adjacent to Princess Margaret Way) as 
detailed in the circulated report. 
 
RESOLVED: That in accordance with Officers’ 

recommendations, and the conditions detailed 
in the circulated report, Application No. 
P2021/0226 be approved. 
 
 

5. APPLICATION NO. P2021/0567 - 4 DALRYMPLE STREET  
 
Officers made a presentation to the Planning Committee on this 
Application (change of use from a Dwellinghouse (C3) to a children's 
home (C2) at 4 Dalrymple Street, Aberavon, Port Talbot, SA12 6DY) 
as detailed in the circulated report. 
 
The local ward Member was present to give her representations. 
 
RESOLVED: That in accordance with Officers’ 

recommendations, and the conditions detailed 
in the circulated report, Application No. 
P2021/0567 be approved. 
 
 

6. APPLICATION NO. P2021/0584 - 49 TALBOT ROAD  
 
Officers made a presentation to the Planning Committee on this 
Application (Change of Use of First and Second Floors from Offices 
to Emergency Refuge Accommodation at 49 Talbot Road, Port 
Talbot, SA13 1HN) as detailed in the circulated report. 
 
The local ward Member was present to give her representations. 
 
 



 

310821 

RESOLVED: That in accordance with Officers’ 
recommendations, and subject to the Section 
106 legal agreement and the conditions 
detailed in the circulated report, Application No. 
P2021/0584 be approved. 

 
 
 
 
 

CHAIRPERSON 


